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To Be Held At:
CHAGRIN VALLEY FARMS

9250 E. Washington St. « Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

MAY 3,4,5 & 6-2012
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The following officials have accepted an invitation to participate in the OPHA SPRING FESTIVAL
HORSE SHOW. Management reserves the right to vary or add to this list as necessary.

JUDGES Hunters, Equitation,
Hunter Breeding.......ceuuuceevereremeennnnnes MR. SCOTT WILLIAMSON
Wellington, FL
Hunters, Equitation, ........cc.cccvveeunnnns MISS LINDA RADIGAN
Jumpers Vermillion, Ohio
Opportunity ............... MRS. THERESA SCOUT-DOMINISH
Perry, Ohio
MANAGER ... e MR. BRANDON SAXTON
Beachwood, Ohio
ASSISTANT MANAGER.......cccccciiniinennnenn, MS. VICTORIA VEALE
West Farmington, OH
STEWARD......etiiiiiiineerrn s MR. CRAIG BROWN
Bloomfield, New York
SECRETARY ... MRS. DAWN JAMES
Holly, Michigan
MRS. HEATHER LAMPMAN
Chagrin Falls, Ohio
COURSE Hunters / Jumpers MR. BRANDON SAXTON
DESIGNER Beachwood, Ohio
ANNOUNCER .......ooiiiiiieerrr s MR. JOHN KLINE
West Farmington, Ohio
VETERINARIAN.......... CLEVELAND EQUINE CLINIC - DR. EMILY MILLER
(330) 422-0040
FARRIER.......eeeeeeeeeee e MR. DAVE DOLENSKY
Shallersville, Ohio, 440-537-2899
EMT .. MRS. MARIE SHOOK
Perry, Ohio
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This show offers one or more classes that are recognized by the

North American League

In order for riders to receive credit,
they must be a current member.
Membership is valid for the qualifying
year and entitles the rider to earn points
on one or more horses shown in
accredited classes.

Finals are held at the
Pennsylvania National Horse Show.

Please complete and mail the application with payment to:

North American League

1298 Royal Rd www.ryegate.com
Annville, PA 17003 nal@ryegate.com
717-867-5643; 717-867-2174 fax

Please enroll me as member of the North American League:

Membership is effective the [ |Amateur [ ] Junior
date received in the league Qualifying Year:
office with payment. (Sept1-Aug31) ————

Date

Name

Address

City State Zip Code

Phone Fax

Email DOB

[] Payment of $35.00 enclosed USEF #:

Please bill my [ ]MasterCard [ ] Visa Exp csv
Account # / e yd

Cardholder

Address

City State Zip Code

| authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to debit my account.

Signature

Received Check #
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Hay testing available & diet evaluation available

Contact Janice Lavrich, District Sales Manager
330.958.1826 eJLavrich@BuckeyeNutrition.com




2012 0.P.H.A. Membership Application

(Note: Make Checks Payable to OPHA) Mail form to OPHA e P.O. Box 23421 e Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
[ ] Professional (rider, trainer, iNStIUCIOT) ........ccvevviiviirieeieiecteete ettt ettt et easeeae e eae e $20.00
[ ] Horse-Related Professional (vet, farrier, groom, tack Shop OWner) ..........cccceevevirveienienennenne. $20.00
[ T AMALCUT ..ottt ettt ettt et eete e e te e te e teeeteeete e seesaeeseesseesseesseeseeseereenns $30.00
[ ]Junior (UNAET 18 YEATS).....ceiuiiriiiiieeiieeite ettt ettt ettt ettt et e st e b et esaeebeebeenee $30.00 Birthdate:  / /
[ ] Schooling ShOW RIAET.......ccccouiriiiiiieiiiiitieiteee ettt st st $30.00
(Riders who have nominated mounts for any of the regular OPHA divisions are not eligible for Schooling Show High Score Honors)
[ T FAMILY weonteieieeeee ettt ettt ettt et et e b bt ae et e b b e ae e st et e b bt eneeneenenes $65.00
The Family (list each family member on the back)
Name
(First) (Middle Initial) (Last)
Address USEF No.
E-mail address
(City) (State) (ZIP)
Telephone ( ) ( )
(Home) (Other)
Trainer

Nomination Guidelines
1) Regardless of rider status, owners of nominated horses or ponies must be members in order to receive points in all divisions except
Schooling Show divisions and the equitation classes and medals.
2) Riders with mounts nominated for any of the regular OPHA divisions are not eligible for Schooling Show High Score Honors.
3) Same horse/rider combination may nominate for only one of the following sections: Low Adult, Adult Amateur, and Amateur Owner.
4) See OPHA Rule Book for complete division specifications.

Schooling Show High Score Honors (Gold Award: 50 points; Silver Award: 30 points; Bronze Award: 16 points)
Open to All Ages; Check no more than two consecutive divisions in which you would like to receive points
[ ] Walk/Trot X-Rails [ ] Limit Rider (1'6" to 2")
[ ] Walk/Trot/Canter X-Rails [ ] Novice Rider (23" to 2'6")
Horse Nomination
A Nomination Fee of $10.00 Must Accompany Each Horse Nomination
NOTE: ALL OWNERS MUST BE OPHA MEMBERS
Include a separate, additional form (and payment for owner’s membership) if the horse you are showing does not belong to you

Horse Name

Color Age Sex Height Horse’s USEF No.
Owner Name Owner’s USEF No.
Riders

Select the divisions in which you would like to receive points
[ 1 Very Green Hunter

] Pre-Green Hunter

] Green Hunter

] High-Performance Hunter

] Low Children’s Hunter

] Low Adult Hunter*

] Adult Amateur Hunter*

] Amateur Owner Hunter*

] NARHA Adult Medal

] Adult Equitation on the Flat

] Junior Hunter

]

]

]

]

]

Green Pony Hunter

Pony Hunter

Gascoigne Pony Medal

tPony Equitation on the Flat
Children’s Pony Hunter
tChildren’s Pony Equitation on the Flat
] Short Stirrup

] Short Stirrup Equitation on the Flat
] Junior Jumper

] Amateur Jumper

] Open Jumper

] Children’s Jumper

1 Adult Jumper

] Low Children’s Jumper

] Low Adult Jumper

] Hunter Breeding

]
]
]
]
]
]

OPHA Junior Medal
Children’s Hunter
Fox Smith Children’s Medal
Children’s Equitation on the Flat
Low Children’s Hunter
] Low Children’s Equitation on the Flat
Same horse/rider combination may nominate for only one of the following sections: Low Adult, Adult Amateur and Amateur Owner.
Rider may nominate for points for only one of the following sections: Pony Equitation on the Flat and Children’s Pony Equitation on the Flat.
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UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION

MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT
USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes
at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above and
Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting
Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider,
driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving
Competitions upon payment of a $30 nonmember registration fee. Participants in the
following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2)
exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy
classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson
program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA
Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who
have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National
Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage
Sport Horse Breeding classes.

ENTRIES: Closing Date - Thursday - April 19, 2012

Online entry available - www.horseshowing.com (Checks should be made payable to OPHA and sent to: PO
Box 23421, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023). There will be a $30.00 one-time post entry fee after closing date. Horses
shown in classes in which they have not entered will be required to pay a DOUBLE ENTRY FEE for those classes.

Entry blanks will be accepted ONLY when signed by the owner, trainer, coaches and riders and accompanied by a
check for STABLING FEES. Be sure to include the USEF Membership Number of the trainer, coaches, OWNER and
riders on the entry form, as well as Horse/Pony ID #s.

CREDENTIALS:

All exhibitors in the Pony and Junior Hunter sections must present their measurement cards at the office. All Pony

or Junior Hunters who do not possess a current measurement card will be measured. Measurement will take place
Friday p.m. and Saturday a.m. Exact times will be announced. Please include copies of measurement cards with
entries. All exhibitors in Amateur sections must present their Amateur certification at the office. Numbers will not be
released until proper credentials and all signatures are in order. All participants (rider, driver, handler, owner, trainer,
agent or lessee) as provided in Article GR1309, must present to the competition secretary a current membership card
or copy thereof.

STABLING:

10x10 vinyl with doors in a permanent barn, or box stalls of wooden construction in a permanent barn. Cost of the
stall will be $125.00. Bedding included. NO STALL WILL BE RESERVED UNLESS STALL FEES ARE PAID BY
THE CLOSING OF ENTRIES - THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2012. STALL FEES ARE NOT REFUNDABLE UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES.

PLEASE NOTE: No camper hookups available.
For additional information, questions or prize lists, please call:
Susan Welch Bernstein (440-343-3945)
or check out our website at www.opha.org
or www.horseshowing.com
—-6-



PLEASE TAKE NOTE:

The OPHA, their officials, employees and Chagrin Valley Farms will not be responsible for any accident
or loss which may occur to an exhibitor, spectator, guest, rider, groom, attendant, or other employee,
animal or equipment at the show. THIS WILL BE A CONDITION OF ENTRY TO THE SHOW AND SHOW
GROUNDS.

- All mounted exhibitors must wear ASTM/SEI approved helmets when riding anywhere on competition grounds.
- Management reserves the right to cancel or combine classes should lack of entries warrant and to refuse any entry.

- Location of phone for emergency use will be located in the horse show trailer.

- In some classes, the area of the courtesy circle may be restricted. If so, this will be indicated on the course diagram
and physically in the ring.

- Arotating jumping order may be established and posted for all classes over fences.

- Prize money exceeding balance due will be paid by check and mailed within 30 days of the show’s completion.
- A$15.00 Grounds Fee will be charged to all entries.

- A processing fee of $20.00 plus collection fees will be made for any non-negotiable checks.

- No alterations are to be made to permanent stabling or other facilities by exhibitors.

- Non-showing horses stabled at the show will be charged a $65.00 non-showing fee plus the $15 grounds fee.
- No smoking is permitted in any buildings.

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will
not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility
vehicles on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above de-
scribed motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s),
or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this
rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be
cause for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the offense. Penal-
ties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the remainder of the
competition and charges being filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

USHJA Registration Numbers
All horses entered must have USHJA Registration Numbers. See HU 101.1 and JP 100.2 of USEF rule book.

All Hunter Classes will be judged on performance and soundness. One class in rated Hunters

HUNTERS.’ will be a Handy Hunter class.A Champion and Reserve Champion ribbon will be given in each
Hunter section that includes any under saddle class. Hunter Ring - 250’x300’ limestone mixture
footing. Hunter warmup area - limestone mixture footing.

JUMPERS. A Champion and Reserve Champion ribbon will be awarded to the two horses which have ac-
¢ quired the most points in each jumper section. Horses tied for other than first place, the tie shall
be broken by the time taken in the first round. Jumper Ring - 225'x300’ sand/limestone mixture

SCHOOL'NG. The rings may be open for schooling on the flat each morning, and following the close of the show day -
° WEATHER PERMITTING.

REFUNDS:

*No Stall Fees or Nominating Fees Will Be Refunded.” Entry fees will not be refunded unless a certificate of illness or in-
jury prepared by an accredited veterinarian is presented to the secretary before the start of the show. Once the show has
started, horses which are not shown in classes which they have entered forfeit their entry fees, except if a horse is injured
or becomes ill prior to the class or classes entered. Proper notification of the scratch must be made in the show office
before the start of the class or classes that are being scratched. This must be accompanied by a certificate from the of-
ficial show veterinarian. In either case above the entry fees will be refunded less an office processing charge of $20.00.

OFFICE:

Office hours - Wednesday May 2, 2012 open 10:00am - 5:00pm
During show open approximately one hour before start; closed approximately one hour after last class.

—-7-



The Country Store with
Something For Everybody!

Western
Reserve

FARM COOPERATIVE __
Serving Customers JCL E ¢
Proudly Since 1934 -EM'ERT

DELIVERY AVAILABLE

DEALER

1-800-688-4565

www.wrfc.com

Five Store Locations to Serve You:

Cortland 312 S. Mecca Street 330-637-4015
Jefferson 1161 E. Jefferson Street 440-576-3010
Middlefield 16003 E. High Street 440-632-0271
Munson Township 12285 State Route 44 440-285-3143
Ravenna 467 Cleveland Road 330-296-3424
Products Offered:

* Equine Feeds and Supplies * Farm and Home Supplies

* Pet Feeds and Supplies e Lawn and Garden Supplies

 Wild Bird Feeds and Supplies  Water Softener Salts

e Animal Feeds & Supplies * Gift Merchandise

 Animal Bedding Products * Pest Control Products

« Animal Health Supplies * Ice Melting Products

* Fencing and Gates e Lubricants and Grease

Services Offered:

* Personalized Customer Service * Knowledgeable and Dependeable Staff

P NUTRITION

-, Taste of
‘4 the Wild
¢

 {emond E,E
DUTCH CHOICE 3
| Animal Feeds

We load your purchases into your vehicle for you!

TRUSTED NINCE 930
-

QNS ) song Valey,




2012 Zone 5 Specifications (IL, IN, KY, Mi, OH)
In accordance with GR 1111.4: Canada, IA, WI, MO, TN, VA, WV, PA, NJ are contiguous states.

ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER:

To be ridden by amateurs who are no longer eligible to compete as junior exhibitors. Riders entered in Adult Amateur
Hunter sections may not compete in any other class in which obstacles exceed 3’5" at the same competition, except equi-
tation, jumper classes 1.20m and lower, and Amateur Owner Hunter and Amateur Owner Jumper classes. Riders compet-
ing in the Amateur Owner Hunter or Amateur Owner Jumper sections may compete on one different owned horse in the
Adult Amateur Hunter section. Horses cannot cross enter into 3'3” or 3'6’Amateur Owner sections at the same competi-
tion. Ponies may be ridden by adults. If an under saddle class is divided by age and a rider has two or more horses en-
tered, all riders must be amateurs but need not be eligible by age. When a section is divided by age of rider no horse may
compete in more than one section. When sections are split by age they must be split as 18-35 years, 36-49 years and 50
years and over. Horses and ponies may be jogged at the competition management’s discretion. Handy Hunter Classes
are optional and can be added at the competition management’s discretion. Fence Heights to be set at 3'. The Adult Ama-
teur section may be combined with Children’s Hunter Horse if there are four or less in either section.

CHILDREN’S HUNTER HORSE: Open to Junior Exhibitors. Riders entered in the 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse section
may not compete in any other class in which obstacles exceed 3’5” at the same competition except 3’6” Equita-
tion, Jumper classes 1.20m and lower and Junior Hunter sections. Riders entered in the 3’ or 3’'3” Children’s
Hunter Horse sections may not cross enter classes exceeding 4’ or jumper classes 1.20m or higher. A Children’s
Hunter Horse rider may only compete one different horse in the Junior Hunter Sections. A Junior Hunter rider
may only compete one different horse in either the Children’s 3’ or 3’3” Hunter Horse sections. Horses entered in
Children’s Hunter classes may not cross enter into Junior Hunter sections at the same competition. When sec-
tions are offered by age they must be offered as 14 Years and under, and 15- 17Years Old. Handy Classes are op-
tional and can be added at the Competition Management’s discretion. Horses may be jogged at the Competition
Management’s discretion. Fence heights 3’ or 3°3”. Sections can be combined if entries warrant.

CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY:

Open to Junior Exhibitors. Pony may not cross into any rated section at the same competition. Classes may be run as one
or split Small/Medium and Large to run at 2’, 2’6" respectively. Children’s Hunter Pony Riders may compete on a maximum
of one horse in the Children’s Hunter horse section at the same competition and in any class not to exceed 3'5”- exception
Pony Jumpers. Ponies may be jogged at the horse show management’s discretion. Green and Regular Hunter Pony Riders
may compete on a maximum of one additional pony in the Children’s Pony Hunter section at the same competition.

When sections are combined, suggested distances for the Children’s Hunter Pony sections follow:

a. 2’ Small Children’s Hunter Pony should be (based on 9'9”stride): 4 strides at 48’9”; 5 strides at 58’6”; 6 strides at 68’3”;
7 strides at 78’8”; 8 strides at 87°9”.

b. 2’3” Medium Children’s Hunter Pony should be (based on a 10’3” stride): 4 strides at 51’3”; 5 strides at 61'6”; 6 strides
at 71°’9”; 7 strides at 82’; 8 strides at 92°3”.

c. 2’6” Large Children’s Hunter Pony should be (based on an 11’ stride): 4 strides at 51'3”; 5 strides at 66’; 6 strides at 77;
7 strides at 88’; 8 strides at 99'.

CHILDREN’S /ADULT AMATEUR JUMPER:

Fence Heights to be set at 1.10 -1.15m. Sections may be divided by age of rider and may also be combined (Children’s
with Adult Amateur sections) if so stated in the prize list. Adult Amateur/Children Jumper Rider may not cross enter
into High Junior or Amateur/Owner classes or any other jumper class exceeding 1.25m at the same competition with the
exception of classes which do not offer prize money (including add back money) see HU111 and HU108 for cross entry
restrictions.

Low Children’s/Adult Amateur Jumper: Sections may be divided by age of rider and may also be combined (Children’s
with Adult Amateur sections) if so stated in the prize list. Riders in Low Children’s/Adult Amateur Jumper may not
cross enter into any classes held above 1.15m (3°9”) at the same competition. Horse/rider combinations may
cross enter into the Children’s/Adult Amateur Jumpers at the same show. Horse/rider combinations may enter
only one classic, if both Low and High are offered. Fence heights to be set at 1.00m (3’3”) to 1.05 m (3’5”) Zone
awards will be given for High Children’s/Adult Jumper classes as well as Low Children’s and Adults classes. 2. Adult Ama-
teur Jumper: To be ridden by exhibitors who are no longer eligible to compete as junior exhibitors. All exhibitors must be
amateurs in accordance with General Rules, GR1306 and must show USEF amateur certification. 3. Children’s Jumper:
To be ridden by exhibitors who have not reached their 18th birthday by December 1 of the current competition year.



HUNTER DIVISIONS

Eight ribbons will be awarded in each Hunter class.
* Indicates first round of OPHA Hunter Classic  * Indicates Handy Hunter Class
# Indicates first round of Childrens and Adult Classic
ALL HUNTER PRIZE MONEY will be distributed as follows: 1st - 30%, 2nd - 22%, 3rd - 15%, 4th - 13%, 5th - 10%, 6th — 10%

SCHOOLING HUNTER

All classes to be judged on performance and soundness. Horses will not be jogged.

ENTRY FEE: $25.00

Classes: 500-3 ¢ 501-33"0r36"” » 502-33"0r36” « 503-3 * 506-3 « 507 -2'3",26"and 3’
508 -2 or 2’3’ + 509 - 26" « 504 -2 or 2’3+ 505 - 26"

SPECIAL HUNTER

Open to horses and ponies. Fences 2’3" - 2’6"

ENTRY FEE: $25.00

Classes: 176,177,178, 179 Special Hunter 2’37- 2'6”
180 Special Hunter U/S

VERY GREEN HUNTER
Open to horses and ponies. Horses and ponies may not cross enter into any class with fences higher than 2’6”, and may
only receive points in this section for one year. Fences 2'6”

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize money class 162: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 161, 162, 163, 164 Very Green Hunter

165 Very Green Hunter U/S
LOW HUNTER

All classes to be judged on performance & soundness. Fences approximately 3’
ENTRY FEE: $25.00
Classes: 166, 167, 168, 169% Low Hunter

170 Low Hunter U/S

PRE-GREEN HUNTER

A Pre-Green Hunter is a horse of any age in his first or second year of showing over 3’ or 3'3” fences. Fences not to
exceed 3’ or 3'3". A horse’s Pre=Green Status is not affected by showing as a three-year-old. Classes may be divided
by height section 3’ and 3'3”. You may not show in both height sections at the same competition. Horses may compete
in both height sections within the same competition year. A horse’s pre-green status may be reinstated for a future
competition year if it was not shown at the 3’ height or 3’3” height at more than four (4) competitions prior to September
1st and if it was not shown at that height after September 1st in the same year.

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize money class 82: $35, $25, $15

Classes: 81,82, 83, 84% Pre-Green Hunter 3’
85 Pre-Green Hunter 3’ U/S
86, 87, 88, 89% Pre-Green Hunter 3'3” Prize money class 87: $35, $25, $15
90 Pre-Green Hunter 3'3” U/S

OPEN HUNTER
All classes to be judged on performance & soundness. Fences 3’3"
ENTRY FEE: $25.00
Classes: 171,172,173, 174 % Open Hunter
175 Open Hunter U/S

$1,000 GREEN WORKING HUNTER
First year horses to jump 3'6”; Second year horses to jump 3'9”.
ENTRY FEE: $175.00
Classes: 1,2,3%, 4" Green Working Hunter
5 Green Working Hunter U/S

$1,100 HIGH PERFORMANCE WORKING HUNTER
In classes over fences horses will jump 4’-4'6”.

ENTRY FEE: $250.00 INDIVIDUAL CLASSES: $50.00
Classes: 11, 12, 13 %, 14* High Performance Working Hunter
15 High Performance Working Hunter U/S

—10 -



HUNTER DIVISIONS (continued)

$2,000 AMATEUR-OWNER HUNTER 3°6”.

SECTIONS MAY BE COMBINED IF THERE ARE LESS THAN 3 ENTRIES IN ANY SECTION. HU115
18-35 YEARS

ENTRY FEE: $175.00

Classes: 36, 37, 38%, 39* Amateur-Owner Working Hunter
40 Amateur-Owner Working Hunter U/S
36 & OVER
ENTRY FEE: $175.00
Classes: 41, 42, 43 %, 44* Amateur-Owner Working Hunter
45 Amateur-Owner Working Hunter U/S

$1,000 AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 3’3”
ENTRY FEE: $175.00
Classes: 46, 47, 48 %, 49* Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3”
50 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” U/S

$2,000 JUNIOR HUNTERS
SECTIONS MAY BE COMBINED IF THERE ARE LESS THAN TEN ENTRIES IN ANY ONE SECTION. HU111.3

SMALL JUNIOR
ENTRY FEE: $175.00
Classes: 16, 17, 18 %, 19* Small Junior Working Hunter
20 Small Junior Working Hunter U/S

LARGE JUNIOR
ENTRY FEE: $175.00

Classes: 26, 27, 28 %, 29* Large Junior Working Hunter
30 Large Junior Working Hunter U/S
$1500 PONY HUNTER —
$500 SMALL PONY
ENTRY FEE: $120.00
Classes: 51, 53*, 54# Small Pony Hunter
52 Small Pony Conformation Hunter
55 Small Pony Hunter U/S

$500 MEDIUM PONY
ENTRY FEE: $120.00

Classes: 56, 58*, 59# Medium Pony Hunter
57 Medium Pony Conformation Hunter
60 Medium Pony U/S

$500 LARGE PONY
ENTRY FEE: $120.00

Classes: 61, 63*, 64# Large Pony Hunter
62 Large Pony Conformation Hunter
65 Large Pony U/S

$375 SMALL/MEDIUM GREEN PONY HUNTER

A green pony is a pony of any age not exceeding 14.2 hands that has not been shown over fences the regulation height or
higher for its respective section at a Regular Member competition. Fences: Smalls 2’3", Mediums 2°6”.

ENTRY FEE: $100.00

Classes: 66, 69, 68 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter
67 Small/Medium Green Pony Conformation Hunter
70 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter U/S

-1 -



HUNTER DIVISIONS (continued)
$375 LARGE GREEN PONY HUNTER

A green pony is a pony of any age not exceeding 14.2 hands that has not been shown over fences the regulation height or
higher for its respective section at a Regular Member competition. Fences: Large 2'9”.
ENTRY FEE: $100.00

Classes: 76, 78, 79 Large Green Pony Hunter
77 Large Green Pony Conformation Hunter
80 Large Green Pony Hunter U/S

CHILDREN’S HUNTER PONY —
See 2012 Zone 5 Specs, Page 9.

SMALL/MEDIUM CHILDREN’S PONY

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 117: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 116, 117, 118, 119% Small/Medium Children’s Pony

120 Small/Medium Children’s Pony U/S
LARGE CHILDREN’S PONY
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize money class 127: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 126, 127, 128, 129 Large Children’s Pony

130 Large Children’s Pony U/S

NON-PROFESSIONAL HUNTER
Open to all riders of any age on horses or ponies ridden by a Junior or Amateur. Fences 2'6”.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00
Classes: 146, 147, 148, 149% Non-Professional Rider
150 Non-Professional Rider U/S

LOW ADULT HUNTER

Open to Amateur Riders with limited experience. Cross entry between the Low Adult section and the Amateur Owner
section is prohibited. Same horse/rder combination may nominate for only one of the following: Low Adult Hunter, Adult
Amateur Hunter, Amateur Owner Hunter. Fences 2'6”.

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 137: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 136, 137, 138, 139% Low Adult Hunter
140 Low Adult Hunter U/S

ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER —
See 2012 Zone 5 Specs, Page 9.

18-35 YEARS
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 102: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 101, 102, 103 %, 104# Adult Amateur Hunter

105 Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
36 & OVER
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 107: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 106, 107, 108%*, 109# Adult Amateur Hunter

110 Adult Amateur Hunter U/S

-12 -



HUNTER DIVISIONS (continued)

CHILDREN’S HUNTER —
See 2012 Zone 5 Specs, Page 9.

14 & Under
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 92: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 91, 92%, 93, 94# 14 & Under Children’s Working Hunter
95 14 & Under Children’s Working Hunter U/S

15-17
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 97: $35, $25, $15
Class: 96, 97 %, 98, 99# 15 - 17 Children’s Working Hunter

100 15 - 17 Children’s Working Hunter U/S

LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER
To be ridden by a Junior exhibitor. Riders may not cross enter into any class in which fences are 3’ or higher. Fences
2'6”. Entries need not be jogged for soundness.

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 132: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 131, 132, 133, 134 % Low Children’s Hunter
135 Low Children’s Hunter U/S

SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER
Open to riders 12 years of age and under. Riders may not cross-enter into any other OPHA recognized section at the
same show. Fences 27, oxers and in & outs not permitted.

ENTRY FEE: $25.00 Prize Money Class 142: $35, $25, $15
Classes: 141, 142, 143, 144 % Short Stirrup
145 Short Stirrup U/S

HUNTER BREEDING

The Hunter Breeding Division is open to horses and ponies. Breeding classes are judged on conformation, way of moving, quality,
substance, soundness and suitability to become a hunter. Horses and ponies are to be walked and/or jogged before being moved on
the line in order of preference.

Class: 195 Yearling Horse

ENTRY FEE: $25.00

Class: 196 2 Year Old Horse
ENTRY FEE: $25.00

Class: 197 3 Year Old Horse
ENTRY FEE: $25.00

[ N\
Class: 198 Best Young Horse . .
Open to horses that have placed 1st or 2nd in classes 195-197. Prize Money Wl" Be Awa rded
NO ENTRY FEE in the Following Classes —
Class: 191 Yearling Pony
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 102. 107. 92. 97
Class: 192 2 Year Old Pony ! ! ! !
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 142,162,117,127,132,137
Class: 193 3 Year Old Pony
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 1St $35 ° znd $25 ° 3rd $1 5
Class: 194 Best Young Pony \ y
Open to ponies that have placed 1st or 2nd in classes 191-193.

NO ENTRY FEE
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CHAGRIN
SADDLERY

Extraordinary Service — Exceptional Products — Prices You’ll Love

SOME OF OUR MANY EXCITING NEW ADDITIONS

JAGUAR

EQUESTRIAN

New and Consigned Items from the following. ..

The Tailored Sportsman - Treadstone — Charles Owen - RJ Classics
Edgewood — Roeckl - Ariat — Baker - Arista — Walsh
Paddock Cakes — Herm Sprenger and Rebecca Ray Designs, to name a few!

CHAGRIN {i( 2N ROuUuND
@SADDLERY CC TACKOj

9380 E. WASHINGTON STREET
CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023

440-708-0674
Email: 2ndroundtack@live.com
Dana Miller 2nd dtack Kris Kurtz
330-608-8211 Www.cnhdroundtack.com 330-813-0235

STORE HOURS:
Tues. - Fri. 11-7 « Saturday 10-5 . Sunday 12-5

Also available 7 days a week by appointment.




— HUNTER CLASSICS -

$500 PONY HUNTER CLASSIC

Competitors may only show two ponies per height section and must declare which two ponies are showing in the classic
prior to the start of the first round. Round 1 will be the second over fences class on Sunday for each pony section.
ENTRY FEE $50.00

Class: 182 $120, $100, $65, $55, $45, $40, $40, $35

NAL/WIHS HUNTER CLASSICS —

Riders need not be members, but only current members will accrue points toward year end finals. The classic will consist
of two rounds. Numerical scores will be given. The top 12 from the first round will return for the second round. The course
will consist of 10 fences. Proper attire required.

ADULT NAL/WIHS HUNTER CLASSIC

Classes 104 & 109 will be designated as the first round of the classic.
ENTRY FEE: $35.00

Class: 183 Twelve ribbons will be awarded.

CHILDREN’S NAL/WIHS HUNTER CLASSIC

Classes 94 & 99 will be designated as the first round of the classic.
ENTRY FEE: $35.00

Class: 184 Twelve ribbons will be awarded.

$350 OPHA MINI HUNTER CLASSIC
Open to horses only. Offered at 2’, 2’3" & 2’6”. To be eligible, the horses must have entered, show and completed the
course in at least two classes in the hunter section. Each round counts at 50%. A first round score will come from a class
designated in the hunter division.
ENTRY FEE: $35.00
Class: 185 Twelve ribbons will be awarded.

$125, $75, $65, $45, $25, $15

$1,500 OPHA HUNTER CLASSIC

Open to horses only. Offered at 3, 3'3”, 3'6”, & 3'9”. To be eligible, the horses must have entered, shown and completed the
course in at least two classes in the hunter section. Each round to count 50%. A first round score will come from a class desig-
nated in the hunter division.The top 12 or 24% of the 1st round entries will return over a 2nd course. Appropriate attire required.
No rider may show more than 2 horses in any fence height section. Classic will be run in accordance with USEF HU136 except
that USEF bonus points will not be awarded for this Classic.

ENTRY FEE: $100.00

Class: 181  Twelve ribbons will be awarded.

$375, $225, $195, $180, $150, $135, $120, $120

Big Dee’s Tack & Vet Supply

Come visit us in our newly added showroom!

9998 State Route 43 * Streetsboro, Ohio 44241

Always ready to serve you:
1-800-321-2142 + Fax 1-330-626-5011
www.bigdweb.com ¢ sales@bigdweb.com

Hours:
M-F 9:30am - 6:30pm
Sat. 9:30am-5:00pm

Fack & Vet Supplies
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— JUMPER DIVISIONS —

BLUE RIBBON JUMPER
Open to all horses/ponies/riders.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class
Classes: 360 -2'6" Tl 2.1, 361-2'9" Tl 2.1, 362 -3 TIl 2.1, 363 - 33" Tll 2.1,
364-36"TIl 2.1,365-39" Tl 2.1,366 -4’ Tl 2.1, 367 -3 TIl 2.1 368 -36" TIl 2.1

WARM UP JUMPER

Open to all horses/ponies/riders. Fences 2°6”.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class

Classes: 327, 328, 329 Table Il 2 (b)

HOPEFUL JUMPER

Open to all horses/ponies/riders. Fences 2’ 9” min. speed 360 yards/min.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class

Classes: 321, 322, 323 Table Il 2 (b)

TRAINING JUMPER
Open to all horses/ponies/riders. Fences 3’ min. speed 360 yards/min.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class

Classes: 324, 325, 326 Table Il 2 (b)

INTRO SCHOOLING JUMPER

Open to all horses/riders. Fences 3’3".
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class NEED SOME PLANTINGS
Classes: 330, 331, 332 Table 1l 2 (b) AROUND YOUR HOME OR BARN’
LOW SCHOOLING JUMPER ;
Fences 3'6" min 360 yards/min. Many of the Landscape Plants & Shrubs
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class used at the Spring Festival Horse Show
Classes: 315, 316, 317 Table 12 (b) will be available for purchase immediately
MEDIUM SCHOOLING JUMPER following the conclusion of the show.
Open to all horses/riders. Fences 3'9".
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class
Classes: 333, 334, 335 Table |1 2 (b) THANKYOU to local landscaper,
HIGH SCHOOLING Jl/JMPER Naturescapes, Inc.
Fences 4’ min 360 yards/min. T . q q
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class for providing their technical expertise.
Classes: 318,319 Table 1l 2 (b)

320 Table 111

LOW CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER
Open to horses and ponies to be ridden by a junior or amateur exhibitor. Horse/rider combination may not cross enter into
any classes at 3’6” or higher at the same show. Fences 3’ min. speed 360 yards/min.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class
Classes: 312, 313 Table 11 2 (b)

314 Table IV. Sec 1

CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER
See 2012 Zone 5 Specs, Page 9. Fences 3’7" min. speed 360 yards/min.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class
Classes: 306, 307 Table 11 2 (b)
308 Table IV Sec 1
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— JUMPER DIVISIONS —

Nomination Fee: $75.00
Nominated horses are eligible to compete in JUNIOR/AMATEUR JUMPER and MODIFIED JUMPER divisions.

$1500 MODIFIED JUMPER

Fences 4’ min. speed 382 yards/min.

ENTRY FEE: $50.00 per class

Classes: 303,305  Table 112 (b) $140, $100, $85, $70, $55, $50
304 Table 1.1 $140, $100, $85, $70, $55, $50

$1500 LOW JUNIOR/AMATEUR JUMPER

Horses in this section must be ridden by an Amateur Owner or Amateur member of the owner’s family or by a Junior ex-
hibitor. Fences 3'9”-4’ min. speed 382 yards/min.

ENTRY FEE: $50.00 per class

Classes: 300,302  Table Il 2 (b) $140, $100, $85, $70, $55, $50
301 Table I1.1 $140, $100, $85, $70, $55, $50
— JUMPER CLASSICS —

$250 OPHA LOW CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER CLASSIC

To be conducted and scored under Table Il, 2(a/b). Fences 3’ min. speed 360 yards/min.
ENTRY FEE: $25.00 per class

Classes: 350 Table Il 2 (a) $75, $45, $40, $35, $30, $25

$1500 NAL/WIHS CHILDREN’S/ADULT JUMPER CLASSIC

Arider need not be a member of the North American League to compete, but only current members will accrue points toward
year-end finals to be held at the Pennsylvania National Horse Show. *Horse and rider combination must be entered in at least
one class in the Children’s/Adult division. *To be conducted and scored under Table I1,2(a) - Time first Jump- Off. Class Speci-
fications as stated in current Zone specifications. Proper attire required. Fences 3’7’ min. speed 360 yards/min.

ENTRY FEE: $100.00

Class: 351 $375, $225, $195, $180, $150, $135, $120, $120

Naturescape, Inc. is a full-service landscaping and
landscape design company serving Cleveland and
northeast Ohio. We can transform your landscaping
dreams into reality from start to finish.

Beautify the outdoors of your home or business and
increase its value with the addition of a new lawn, shrubs,
trees, patio, custom stone work, or water feature installed
properly by true artisans.

Award-winning Master Plans
Beautiful Landscape Installations
Quality Lawn Installations
Exquisite Patios & Walkways

Stunning Water Features
Full Service Landscape Maintenance

. . Property Enhancement
Creating beautiful outdoor Complete Irrigation Systems

living space since 1980. Night Lighting
Authorized Unilock Brick Contractor

b
7, 7 Retaining Wall Experts
MW ﬁx@e | -/}[c,

9936 East Washington St. Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
Tel: 440-543-4373
Email: info@naturescapedesign.com




CLEVELAND EQUINE CLINIC

Wishes everyone the best of luck and a happy and safe show season!

e

BE | BE WE Wi | EE EE R

3340 Webb Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266
TEL: 330-422-0040 FAX: 330-422-0044

www.ClevelandEquine.com

Conveniently located near the Ohio Turnpike, I-480 and Route 44

Ronald L. Genovese, VMD Alex S. Mullen, DVM
Daniel A. Wilson, DVM Corey L. Paradine, DVM
Brett A. Berthold, DVM Michael J. Latessa, DVM
Emily J. Miller, DVM Sean T. Allison, DVM

Matthew T. Brokken, DVM, DACVS

Consultant Staff:
Margaret L. Cumming, DVM
James T. Robertson, DVM, DACVS

\V EQFJ%
Y

b—
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HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION

All classes to be judged on seat, hands, guidance and control of mount. Eight ribbons will be awarded in each class.
SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION/FLAT - Short Stirrup riders 12 yrs. & under.

Class: 212 ENTRY FEE: $25.00
NONPROFESSIONAL EQUITATION/FLAT
Class: 210 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

LOW CHILDREN’S EQUITATION/FLAT - Open to all riders eligible for the Low Children’s Hunter section.
Class: 209 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

CHILDREN’S EQUITATION/ FLAT - Open to riders eligible for the Children’s division. To be shown at a walk, trot and
canter both ways of the ring.
Class: 208 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

FLAT EQUITATION 17 AND UNDER - Riders to walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring. Test 1-19 optional.
Class: 207 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

CHILDREN’S PONY EQUITATION/FLAT - Open to riders eligible for the Children’s Pony section.
Class: 215 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

PONY EQUITATION/FLAT - To be shown at a walk, trot & canter both ways of the ring. Test 1-7 optional.
Class: 211 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

LOW ADULT EQUITATION/FLAT - Open to all riders eligible for the Low Adult Hunter section.
Class: 214 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

ADULT EQUITATION/FLAT
- Riders to walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.
Class: 213 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

T.H.I.S. NATIONAL CHILDREN’S MEDAL (FOX SMITH MEDAL)

Open to all Junior members of the USEF & CEF who never competed in a National Equitation Final with fences at 3'6” (ie; USEF
MEDAL; ASPCA McCLAY; USET; CET or CEF Finals; WIHS Capital Cup.) Riders may not compete in the Show Circuit Maga-
zine Children’s Medal Finals and any fences at 3'6” in the same year. To be shown over a minimum of eight fences 2’9" to 3’

in heights. Spread not to exceed fence height. The course may be either a Jumper or Hunter type course and must include at
least two changes of direction & a combination. Water obstacles are not permitted. The top four riders or 20% of the first round
competitors, whichever is greater, are required to perform at least two individual tests from USEF Tests 1-19. An open Numerical
Scoring System must be used in the first round, with each rider’s score announced at the completion of their round.

The riders who will be invited to compete in the finals will be chosen as follows, the high point rider in each of the 5 regional series
will be invited, along with the top 30 riders from the National Standings list. There will be no entry fee for the finals.

Class: 204 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

OPHA HUNTER SEAT MEDAL CLASS
Open to Junior members in good standing. Fences 3'6”
Class: 206 ENTRY FEE: $25.00

ASPCA MACLAY HORSEMANSHIP CLASS
See USEF Rule Book. Open to Junior riders. Fences 3'6”.
Class: 202 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

PESSOA USEF HUNTER SEAT JUNIOR MEDAL
See USEF Rule Book for Specifications Test 1-19.
Class: 200 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

USEF PLATINUM PERFORMANCE TALENT SEARCH
See USEF Rule Book for Specifications.
Class: 203 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

EQUISPORT INSURANCE USEF PONY MEDAL (DICK GASCOIGNE MEDAL)
See USEF Rule Book for Specifications.
Class: 201 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

ARIAT NATIONAL ADULT MEDAL (NARHA MEDAL)

Adult Equitation Class. Open to all Amateur members of the USEF except Amateur owner. Fences 3.
Specs same as class #119 USEF Test 1-19.

Class: 205 ENTRY FEE: $35.00

—19—



— OPPORTUNITY CLASSES —
Entries CLOSE APRIL 19, 2012....Pre Entry $15/Class - Post Entry $20/Class

Class # Description:

400
401
402
403
404

405
406
407
408
409

410
411
412

415
416
417
418
419

420
421
422
423
424

429
430
431
432
433

Walk Trot Crossrails Warm Up |
Walk Trot Crossrails O/F

Walk Trot Crossrails O/F

Walk Trot Crossrails U/S

Walk Trot Crossrails EQ Flat

W-T-C Crossrails Warm Up
W-T-C Crossrails O/F
W-T-C Crossrails O/F
W-T-C Crossrails U/S
W-T-C Crossrails EQ Flat

Leadline $10.00 ]
Walk Trot Pleasure Not To Jump
Walk Trot EQ Flat

Warm Up 18”-2’
Limit Rider O/F
Limit Rider O/F
Limit Rider U/S

Limit Rider EQ Flat —

Warm Up 2’-2'3”

Intermediate Rider O/F
Intermediate Rider O/F
Intermediate Rider U/S
Intermediate Rider EQ Flat _

Warm Up 2’3"-2’6” ]
Novice Rider O/F

Novice Rider O/F

Novice Rider U/S

Novice Rider EQ Flat

Open to riders of any age on
horses or ponies. Crossrails.

Open to riders of any age on
horses or ponies. Crossrails.

Open to riders who are not
entered in over fences classes.

Open to riders of any age
on horses or ponies.
Fences not to exceed 2. Fences 18”-2’

Riders may not cross enter into
classes where fence height
exceeds 2'6”. Fences 2’-2'3”.

Open to riders of any age on horses
and ponies. Oxers optional
Fences 2’3"-2’6”

You are cordially invited to attend. ..
THE OHIO PROFESSIONAL HORSEMEN’S ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL AWARDS BANQUET
Friday - November 9, 2012

Executive Caterers at Landerhaven
6111 Landerhaven Drive - Mayfield Heights, Ohio
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2012-2013

OFFICERS OF THE OPHA

President
SUSAN WELCH BERNSTEIN
391 E. Mennonite Rd.
Aurora, Ohio 44202
330-562-8020

Vice-President
SHARON ALLISON
18743 Sharon Dr.
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
440-543-1715

Secretary
SHIRLEY KOPAS
11117 Taylor May Rd.
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
440-708-3023

Membership Secretary
VICTORIA VEALE
3616 Hoffman-Norton Rd.
W. Farmington, OH 44491
330-889-9900

Treasurer
KAREN LENEHAN
694 Coy Lane
Chagrin Falls, OH 44022
440-247-3332

Championship Points Secretary
HEATHER LAMPMAN
18895 Thorpe Rd.

Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
440-708-0768

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2010 — 2011 Term
Cari Gleeson
Carolynn Jackson
Tom Lewis
Brandon Saxton
Pat Swann

2010 — 2012 Term
Charles Kinney
Cindy Foster
Sergio Jimenez
Peg Lefelhocz

2010-2013 Term
Lee Cosma
Margaret Kruse
Susan Lloyd
Kim Segedy
Megan Udelson

Honorary Directors
Laddie F. Andahazy
Hugh Kincannon
Howard Lewis




VanderVail
Insurance Agency Ltd.

Good luck to all in the 2012 season!

Photo by Todd Sutherland
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Abigail String and Monaco

Beth Van de Motter Vail
EQUINE INSURANCE SPECIALIST
FOR:

!“!K! MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY
Tom Vail Jr., Esquire

216-513-7565 elizabethstring@att.net

vandervail.com




RINGI1-8:00AM

176-177
161-162
180

165
166-167
170
81-82
85
171-172
86-87
90

175

1-2

5

11-12
15

Special Hunter 2’3"-2'6”

Very Green Hunter O/F 2'3"-2'6"
Special Hunter U/S

Very Green Hunter U/S

Low Hunter O/F 3

Low Hunter U/S

Pre Green Hunter O/F 3’

Pre Green Hunter 3’ U/S
Open Hunter O/F 3'3”

Pre Green Hunter 3'3”

Pre Green Hunter 3'3” U/S
Open Hunter U/S

Green Working Hunter O/F
Green Working Hunter U/S
High Performance Hunter O/F
High Performance Hunter U/S

TENTATIVE SCHEDULES

o oo+« THURSDAY, MAY 3, 2012 ¢«

RING 11 - 9:00 A.M.

360 Jumper Blue Ribbon 2'6” T112.1

327 Warm Up Jumper 2'6” TlI2b

361 Jumper Blue Ribbons 2’9 TlI2.1

321 Hopeful Jumper 2'9” TlI2b

362 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3’ TlI2.1

324 Training Jumper 3’ TlI12b

363 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3’3" Tl12.1

330 Intro Schooling Jumper 3'3” Tl12.2b
364 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3'6” Tl12.1

315 Low Schooling Jumper 3'6” TlI2b

365 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3'9” Tl12.1

333 Medium Schooling Jumper 3'9” TlI2.2b
300 Low Jr/A-O Jumper 3'9”-4’ TlI2.2b

366 Jumper Blue Ribbon 4’ T112.1

318 High Schooling Jumper 4’ T112.2b

303 Modified Jumper 4’ TlI2b

367 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3’ TlI2.1

312-313 Low Ch/Ad Jumper 3' TlI2.2b & TI12.B
368 Jumper Blue Ribbon 3'6” Tl12.1
306-307 Childrens/Adult Jumper 3'7” TlI12b &Tl12.2b

o oo ¢ FRIDAY, MAY 4, 2012 ¢

RING 1 - 8:00 A.M.
* 1st Rnd. OPHA Hunter Classic
*Denotes Handy Hir

178-179
163-164
168-169%
83-84 %
173-174%
88-89 %
3%

4*

13%

14*

500
101-102
106-107
105

110

205

213

501
46-47
50
36-37
41-42
40

45

206
16-17
26-27
202

20

30

Special Hunter O/F

Very Green Hunter O/F

Low Hunter O/F 3’

Pre Green Hunter O/F 3’

Open Hunter O/F 3'3”

Pre Green Hunter O/F 3'3”

Green Working Hunter O/F

Green Working Handy Hunter O/F
Performance Hunter O/F
Performance Handy Hunter O/F
Schooling Hunter 3’

Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 O/F
Adult Amateur Hunter 36/0 O/F
Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 U/S
Adult Amateur Hunter 36/0 U/S
ARIAT/NAHRA Adult Medal 3’
Adult EQ Flat

Schooling Hunter 3'3” or 3'6”
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3”
Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” U/S
Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
Amateur Owner Hunter 36/0 O/F
Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 U/S
Amateur Owner Hunter 36/0 U/S
OPHA Medal

Small Junior Hunter O/F

Large Junior Hunter O/F

ASPCA

Small Junior Hunter U/S

Large Junior Hunter U/S

TENTATIVE SCHEDULES

RING 11 - 9:00 A.M.

328-329 Warm Up Jumper 2'6” Tl12.2b

322-323 Hopeful Jumper 2'9” TlI2b

325-326 Training Jumper 3'Tl12.2b

331-332 Intro Schooling Jumper 3'3” Tl12.2b

316-317 Low Schooling Jumper 3'6” TlI2b

334-335 Medium Schooling Jumper 3'9” TlI2.2b

319-320 High Schooling Jumper 4’ Tl12b

304-305 Modified Jumper 4’ TIl.1 & TlI2b

301-302 Low JR/A-O Jumper 3'9”-4’' TIl.1 & TlI2.2b

314 Low Ch/Ad Jpr 3’ TH2b&TIV.1

350 $250 Low Ch/Ad Jpr Classic 3’ Tll2a

308 Ch/Adult Jpr 3'7” Tl12.2b&TIV.1

351 $1500 NAL/WIHS Ch/Ad Jpr Classic

37" Tll2a

203 USEF Platinum Performance Talent Search
e SIS 4 .
"% Rick wp

EXHIBITORS PARTY

Saturday, May 5

To be held during the $1,500 OPHA Hunter Classic on Saturday

Special thanks to The Buschor Family
? =

" Pizza donated by
|  Zeppe’s of Bainbridge
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TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

o ¢ ¢+ SATURDAY, MAY 5, 2012 e«

RING |- 8:00 A.M. RING Il - 8:00 AM

#1st Rnd Classic *1st Rnd. OPHA Hunter Classic *Handy Hunter 504 Schooling Hunter 2’ or 2'3”

502 Schooling Hunter 3'3” or 3'6” 141-142 Short Stirrup Hunter O/F

48* Am-Owner Handy Hunter 3'3” O/F 145 Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

49% Am-Owner Hunter 3'3” O/F 212 Short Stirrup EQ Flat

38* Am-Owner Handy Htr 18-35 O/F 116-117 S/M Childrens Pony Hunter O/F
39% Am-Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F 120 S/M Childrens Pony Hunter U/S
43* Am-Owner Handy Htr 36/0 O/F 505 Schooling Hunter 2'6”

44 % Am-Owner Hunter 36/0 O/F 126-127 Large Childrens Pony Hunter O/F
200 Pessoa/USEF Hunter Seat Medal 130 Large Childrens Pony Hunter U/S
18* Small Junior Handy Hunter O/F 215 Childrens Pony EQ Flat

19% Small Junior Hunter O/F 146-147 Non-Professional Hunter O/F
28* Large Junior Handy Hunter O/F 150 Non-Professional Hunter U/S
29% Large Junior Hunter O/F 210 Non-Professional EQ Flat

207 Eq 17 & U - Flat 136-137 Low Adult Hunter O/F

503 Schooling Hunter 3’ 140 Low Adult Hunter U/S

103 %-104# Adult Amateur Htr 18-35 O/F 214 Low Adult EQ Flat

108 *x-109# Adult Amateur Hir 36/0 O/F 131-132 Low Childrens Hunter O/F

183 NAL/WIHS Adult Hunter Classic 2™ Rd 135 Low Childrens Hunter U/S
91-92% Childrens Hunter 14 & U O/F 209 Low Childrens EQ Flat

96-97 x Childrens Hunter 15-17 O/F

204 THIS Natl Ch Medal/Fox Smith 3’

201 Equis/USEF Pony Medal/Gascoigne

66 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F

67 S/M Green Pony Conf Hunter O/F

51 Small Pony Hunter O/F 2'3”

52 Small Pony Conf Hunter O/F

56 Medium Pony Hunter O/F 2’6"

57 Medium Pony Conf Hunter O/F

76 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F 2'9”

77 Large Green Pony Conf Hunter O/F

61 Large Pony Hunter O/F 3’

62 Large Pony Conf Hunter O/F

181 $1500 OPHA Hunter Classic

(2nd Round Only)

Zeppe’s of Bainbridge

Pizza ~ Pasta ~ Subs ~ Wraps
Salads ~ Wings

8235 East Washington Street
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

440-543-5004

Open 7 Days a Week

Dine-In . Carry-Out « Delivery
$10.00 Minimum Delivery Order

Call us for the best pizza in town!

_ , \ Fried Chicken ~ Calzones
£ 20)/[0)2. /)
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From Short Stirrup to Grand Prix ... We've got what you need to shine!

Hunt Coats, Breeches, Paddock &
Tall Boots, Bridles, Saddles,
Fittings ... all at Great Prices!

NEW
Dressage
Department!

09 off $50 purchase or $10 off $100 purchase

Must present coupon for discount. Vaid on In-Store purchases only.
Not valid on sale days or with any other offer, One coupon per vis,

| Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri - 10-6, Thurs 10-7, Sat - 10-5, Closed Sunday

SCHNEIDERS

f

Value Priced Horse Supplies Since 1948
8255 E. Washington St. Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 800-365-1311 SSTACK.COM
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TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

o ¢+ SUNDAY, MAY 6, 2012 eee-

RING | - 8:00 A.M. RING Il - 8:00 A.M.
#1st Rnd. Pony Hunter Classic *Handy Hunter * 1st Rnd. Mini Hunter Classic
506 Schooling Hunter 3’ 508 Schooling Hunter 2’ or 2'3”
93-94# Childrens Hunter 14 & U O/F 143-144% Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2/
08-99# Childrens Hunter 15-17 O/F 118-119% S/M Childrens Pony Hunter O/F
184 NAL/WIHS Childrens Hunter Classic 2 509 Schooling Hunter 2'6”
95 Childrens Hunter 14 & U U/S 128-129% Large Childrens Pony Htr O/F
100 Childrens Hunter 15-17 U/S 148-149% Non-Professional Hunter O/F
208 Childrens EQ Flat 138-139% Low Adult Hunter O/F
211 Pony EQ - Flat 133-134 % Low Childrens Hunter O/F 2'6”
507 Schooling Hunter 2'3-2'6-2'9-3’ 185 $350 OPHA Mini Hunter Classic
53* Small Pony Handy Hunter O/F (2nd Round Only)
54# Small Pony Hunter O/F
% Small Pony Hunter U/S OPPORTUNITY CLASSES - RING il - 9:00 A.M.
68-69 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F
70 SIM Green Pony Hunter U/S 411 Walk-Trot Pleasure Not to Jump
58* Medium Pony Handy Hunter O/F 412 Walk-Trot EQ Flat
59# Medium Pony Hunter O/F 400 Walk Trot Crossrails Warm Up
60 Medium Pony Hunter U/S 401 Walk Trot Crossrails O/F
78-79 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F 402 Walk Trot Crossrails O/F
23* ::Z;gz Sgi?”;::&i Ilzlllsjztteerr Lé//?: 403 Walk Trot Crossrails U/S
64t Large Pony Hunter O/F 404 Walk Trot Cros§ralls EQ Flat
65 Large Pony Hunter U/S 405 W-T-C Crossrails Warm Up
182 $500 Pony Hunter Classic 2™ Round 406 W-T-C Crossrails O/F
407 W-T-C Crossrails O/F
(Not Before 2:00 P.M.) _ . 408 W-T-C Crossrails U/S
132 :U”ter gfeeg!”g ;zeaf'g?d'?ffse 409 W-T-C Crossrails EQ Flat
unter Breeding 2 Year orse
197 Hunter Breeding 3 Year Old Horse 410 LEADLINE 8,,& ,U (APPROX NOON)
198 Hunter Breeding - Best Young Horse 415 Warm Up 18°-2
191 Hunter Breeding — Yearling Pony 416 Limit Rider O/F 18"-2"
192 Hunter Breeding — 2 Year Old Pony 417 Limit Rider O/F 187-2’
193 Hunter Breeding — 3 Year Old Pony 418 Limit Rider U/S
194 Hunter Breeding — Best Young Pony 419 Limit Rider EQ Flat
7 2\ 420 Warm Up 2’
|end0r! 421 Intermediate Rider O/F 2’-2'3"
 your ¢d : oo
arky 422 Intermediate Rider O/F 2’-2'3”
423 Intermediate Rider U/S

Th e O P HA 424 Intermediate EQ Flat

¢
L t h ey 429 Warm Up 2'3"-2'6"
as c ance Z - S A 430 Novice Rider O/F 2'3"-2'6”
Horse Show OPHA 431 Novice Rider O/F
432 Novice Rider U/S
433 Novice Rider EQ Flat

OCTOBER
12,13 & 14 - 2012

TRIPLE POINTS HUNTERS & JUMPERS
DOUBLE POINTS EQUITATION & BREEDING

Recognized by OPHA
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USEF Competition Name: opHA SPRING FESTIVAL HORSE SHOW USEF#: 245854

Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):
REGULAR "A" GREEN WORKING HUNTER/HIGH PERFORMANCE HUNTER/AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 3'6" &

3'3"/JUNIOR HUNTER/PONY HUNTER/GREEN PONY HUNTER & RATED "C' CHILDRENS HUNTER/ADULT
AMATEUR HUNTER/HUNTER BREEDING, PRE-GREEN.

Mow the fields. @ Haul the hay. @ Paint the barn — and the

JOHN DEERE Auto Buying Program

M Re-order supplements farm“et and office supplies.

PARTNERS |41/}

Make sure

QQ.G‘SU#
on the road and in the ring. 3

%
e &
oy oo™

we're covered Get ready

§

MOXIE

equestrian

for the big competition. Win! Rent a Hertz car and drive to

» 1 257 p
the coast. Take a vacation. CK‘/:C"‘” Relax! @ LifeLock You don't

. Guarantee Your Gond Nama
EVEN SEAS CRUISES

have to bet the farm to check off this season’s most important tasks. For details on

(USEF

Member

with USEF MemberPerks, visit usef.org
A Perks 4

how you can save big

or call one of our Customer Care agents at 859.258.2472.
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